MCX. |

FAST ROLLER-GUIDED MACHINING CENTRES.

The successful MCX machining centres, with a well-
conceived classification into eight different types up
to 4,800 mm swing diameter and up to 20,000 kg
payload. Robust sizing and performance, rapid tra-
versing speeds of up to 65 m/min and acceleration to
5 m/s2 ensure outstanding dynamics and short down-
times.

MICS AND POWER
IVERSAL USE.

All ining centres are robustly designe h
featuring ~torque spindle units Lapd preloaded *
precision crew drives or, in the case of very
large trave es, a high-precision rack-and-pinion
drive. This g ntees high long-term accuracy, even

hen rough and fine machining is combined.
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MCX -THE ULTRA-DYNAMIC SERIES.

The cast-iron gantry column is characterised by par-  All MCX models feature over-sized linear roller guide
ticularly high damping characteristics and thermal systems to secure longevity.
inertia.



MCX~—-THE ULTRA-DYNAMIC SERIES.

TECHNICAL DATA.

Working range X|Y|Z (standard)

Working range X|Y|Z (optional)
Workpiece swing diameter @ x h

Pallet size (standard)

Pallet size (optional)

Pallet load (optional)

Feed force X|Y|Z

Rapid traverse X|Y|Z (standard axis travel)
Pa' X|Y|Z

B-axis

Table speed

Tilting torque

Tangential torque

Spindle power 100 % duty rating (optional) 3
Torque 100 % duty rating (optional)3
Speed range 2 gear steps (optional)
Speed range 4 gear steps (optional)
Speed range optional swivel spindle
Gear steps (optional)

Bearing diameter main spindle (optional)3
Tool adapter (standard)

Tool adapter (optional)

Number of tool pockets

Tool diameter

Tool length (optional)

Tool weight (optional)

Machine control, Siemens Sinumerik

Floor space required, LxWxH, approximately

Weight approximately
Compatible machining units

T according to VDI/DGQ 3441
2 bar tool
3 4 gear steps

m/min
mm
degrees
rpm
Nm
Nm
kw
Nm
rpm
rpm
rpm

mm
mm

kg

kg

1,250(1,000(1,250
1,600(1,200(/1,600
1,500x1,300
800x800

630x800, 800x1,000

2,500
18/18]18
65165165

0,005
360,000%0.001

25

26,000

16,000

41

1,220

20-5,500 (10,000)

8,000

2

120

HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

125/350 (420/900)?
600 (900/1,200)
60 (75)

SIN 840D sl

9,300x
6,700x4,300

34,000
H, HVP, HVC, A

1,600(1,400]1,600

1,800(1,600]1,800
1,600x1,750
800x1,000
800x800

3,500

20120(20
6516565

0,005
360,000x0.001

20

40,000

25,000

41

1,220

20-5,500 (10,000)

8,000

2

120

HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

125/350 (420/900)?
600 (900/1,200)

60 (75)

SIN 840D sl

10,400x
7,600x5,200

40,000
H, HVP, HVC, A

2,200/1,400]1,600
2,200/1,600]1,800
2,300x1,900
1,000x1,250
1,000x1,600
5,000

30120120
5016060

0,007
360,000x0.001

10

60,000

40,000

41

1,220

20-5,500 (10,000)

8,000

2

120

HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

125/350 (420/900)2
600 (900/1,200)

60 (75)

SIN 840D sl

11,000x
9,300x5,200

48,000
H, HVP, HVC, A

1,800/1,400(1,800
1,800]1,600]1,800
1,600x1,750
800x1,000
800x800

4,000

25]25]25
6016060

0,005
360,000x0.001

20

40,000

25,000

52

1,720

20-5,500 (7,000)

2

120

HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

125/350 (420/900)?
600 (900/1,200)

60 (75)

SIN 840D sl

10,400x
7,600x5,200

46,000
H

2,500/1,800]1,800
2,50011,800(2,100
2,500x2,100
1,000x1,250
1,400x1,600
7,000

30(30130
50(/50]50

0,007
360,000x0.001

10

60,000

40,000

41 (60)

1,220 (3,500)
20-5,500 (10,000)
20-4,000 (5,000)
8,000

2 (4)

120 (130)

HSK-A 100

1S0 50

128-608

125/350 (420/900)2
600 (900/1,200)

60 (75)

SIN 840D sl

11,700x
9,900x6,000

55,000
H, HVP, HVC, A, Q

2,800/2,200]2,100
2,80012,200(2,500
2,800x2,500
1,000x1,250
1,400x1,600
7,000 (8,000)
30130130
5050150

0,007
360,000x0.001

10

60,000

40,000

41 (60)

1,220 (3,500)
20-5,500 (10,000)
20-4,000 (5,000)
8,000

2 (4)

120 (130)

HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

125/350 (420/900)?
600 (900/1,200)

60 (75)

SIN 840D sl

11,700x
9,900x6,000

58,000
H, HVP, HVC, A, Q

3,200/2,200(2,100
4,800(3,000]3,200
3,200x2,600
1,600x1,600
1,600x2,500
12,000 (1%4,000)
30130130
50(50]50

0,007
360,000x0.001

8

100,000

60,000

41 (60)

1,220 (3,500)
20-5,500 (10,000)
20-4,000 (5,000)
8,000

2 (4)

120 (130)

HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

125/350 (420/900)?
600 (900/1,200)

60 (75)

SIN 840D sl

14,700x
10,900x6,000

70,000
H, HVP, HVC, A, Q

3,70012,500]2,500
4,800/3,000]3,200
3,700x2,600
1,600x2,000
2,000x3,000
18,000 (20,000)
30130130
30150150

0,007
360,000x0.001

6

100,000

60,000

41 (60)

1,220 (3,500)
20-5,500 (10,000)
20-4,000 (5,000)
8,000

2 (4)

120 (130)

HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

125/350 (420/900)?
600 (900/1,200)

60 (75)

SIN 840D sl

15,700x
10,900x6,000

90,000
H, HVP, HVC, A, Q

Technical specifications are subject to change without prior notice.



MCX~—-THE ULTRA-DYNAMIC SERIES.

TECHNICAL DATA.

Working range X|Y|Z (standard)

Working range X|Y|Z (optional)
Workpiece swing diameter @ x h

Pallet size (standard)

Pallet size (optional)

Pallet load (optional)

Feed force X|Y|Z

Rapid traverse X|Y|Z (standard axis travel)
Pa' X|Y|Z

B-axis

Table speed

Tilting torque

Tangential torque

Spindle power 100 % duty rating (optional) 3
Torque 100 % duty rating (optional)3
Speed range 2 gear steps (optional)
Speed range 4 gear steps (optional)
Speed range optional swivel spindle
Gear steps (optional)

Bearing diameter main spindle (optional)?
Tool adapter (standard)

Tool adapter (optional)

Number of tool pockets

Tool diameter

Tool length (optional)

Tool weight (optional)

Machine control, Siemens Sinumerik

Floor space required, LxWxH, approximately
Weight approximately

Compatible machining units

T according to VDI/DGQ 3441
2 bar tool
3 4 gear steps

in/min
in
degrees
rpm
Iblin
Iblin
HP
Iblin
rpm
rpm
rpm

in
Ibs

49.21]39.37]49.21
63.00|47.24163.00
59.06x51.18
31.50x31.50
31.50%39.37
5,512

4,047 | 4,047 | 4,047
2,559]2,559(2,559
0.000197
360,000%0.001

25

230,120

141,612

55

10,798

20-5,500 (10,000)

8,000

2

L. 724k
HSK-A 100
150 50
128-608

4.92/13.78
(16.54135.43)2

23.62 (35.43)
132.3 (165.3)
SIN 840D sl
366Xx264X169
74,950

H, HVP, HVC, A

63.00155.12/63.00
70.87163.00(70.87
63.00x68.90
31.50x39.37
31.50x31.50
7,716

4,496 | 4,496 | 4,496
2,559]2,559]2,559
0.000197
360,000x0.001

20

354,030

221,270

55

10,798

20-5,500 (10,000)

8,000

2

47244
HSK-A 100
150 50
128-608

4.92/13.78
16.54/35.43)2

23.62 (35.43/47.24)
132.3 (165.3)

SIN 840D sl
409x299x205
88,180

H, HVP, HVC, A

86.61]55.12163.00
86.61163.00/70.87
90.55x74.80
39.37x49.21
39.37x63.00
11,023

6,744 |4,496| 4,496
1,969]2,362(2,362
0.000276
360,000x0.001

10

531,042

354,030

55

10,798

20-5,500 (10,000)

8,000

2

L. 724k
HSK-A 100
150 50
128-608

4.92/13.78
(16.54135.43)2

23.62 (35.43/47.24)
132.3 (165.3)

SIN 840D sl
433x366x205
105,820

H, HVP, HVC, A

70.87(55.12(70.87
70.87163.00(55.12
63.00x68.90
31.50x39.37
31.50%31.50
8,818
5,620]5,62015,620
2,36212,36212,362
0.000197
360,000x0.001

20

354,030

221,270

70

15,223

20-5,500 (7,000)

2

4. 7244
HSK-A 100
150 50
128-608

4.92/13.78
(16.54135.43)2

23.62 (35.43/47.24)
132.3 (165.3)

SIN 840D sl
409x299x206
101,410

H

98.43]70.87170.87
98.43]70.87/82.68
98.43x82.68
39.37x49.21
55.12x63.00
15,432
6,74L]6,744[6,7004
1,969]1,969(1,969
0.000276
360,000x0.001

10

531,042

354,030

55 (80)

10,798 (30,978)
20-5,500 (10,000)
20-4,000 (5,000)
8,000

2 (4)

4.7244 (5.1181)
HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

4.92/13.78
(16.54135.43)2

23.62 (35.43/47.24)
132.3 (165.3)

SIN 840D sl
461x390x236
121,250

H, HVP, HVC, A, Q

110.24|86.61182.68
110.24]86.61198.43
110.24x98.43
39.37x49.21
55.12x63.00
15,432 (17,637)
6,74L|6, 744 | 6,744
1,96911,969/1,969
0.000276
360,000x0.001

10

531,042

354,030

55 (80)

10,798 (30,978)
20-5,500 (10,000)
20-4,000 (5,000)
8,000

2 (4)

4.7244 (5.1181)
HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

4.92/13.78
(16.54135.43)2

23.62 (35.43/47.24)
132.3 (165.3)

SIN 840D sl
461x390x236
127,860

H, HVP, HVC, A, Q

125.98/86.61182.68
188.98|118.11]125.98
125.98x102.36
63.00x63.00
63.00x98.43
26,455 (30,865)
6,74L|6,744 6,744
1,969]1,969(1,969
0.000276
360,000x0.001

8

885,075

531,045

55 (80)

10,798 (30,978)
20-5,500 (10,000)
20-4,000 (5,000)
8,000

2 (4)

4. 7244 (5.1181)
HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

4.92/13.78
(16.54135.43)2

23.62 (35.43/47.24)
132.3(165.3)

SIN 840D sl
579x429x236
154,320

H, HVP, HVC, A, Q

145.67198.43]98.43
188.98/118.11]125.98
145.67x102.36
63.00x78.74
78.74x118.11
39,683 (44,092)
6,74L]6,T4L|6,T04
1,18111,9691,969
0.000276
360,000x0.001

6

885,075

531,045

55 (80)

10,798 (30,978)
20-5,500 (10,000)
20-4,000 (5,000)
8,000

2 (4)

4.7244 (5.1181)
HSK-A 100

IS0 50

128-608

4.92/13.78
(16.54135.43)2

23.62 (35.43/47.24)
132.3 (165.3)

SIN 840D sl
618x429x236
198,410

H, HVP, HVC, A, Q

Technical specifications are subject to change without prior notice.





